Leicestershire Orienteering Club Summer League
Beacon Hill 28AUG2007

Organiser: Roger Edwards
Provisional results

Number Number

O ~NO O~ WNPE

controls other Total time Minutes
Name Class Club  Time taken 1-6 controls acquired Penalty overtime  Final Time
Stuart Thomson M16 FVO 00:46:44 6 17 00:53:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:53:00
Alison Hardy w40 LEI 00:38:05 6 4 00:40:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:40:00
Bob Titterington M65 LEI 00:41:20 6 5 00:41:00 00:01:00 00:00:20 00:39:40
lain Tebbutt M40 LEI 00:25:10 6 1 00:37:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:37:00
Bruce Bryant M50 oD 00:23:00 5 6 00:36:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:36:00
Mark Sherriff M45 LEI 00:56:57 6 17 00:53:00 00:15:00 00:03:57 00:34:03
Mark Foxwell M40 LEI 00:43:34 6 4 00:40:00 00:15:00 00:03:34 00:21:26
James Hornsby M18 LEI 00:40:10 6 1 00:37:00 00:15:00 00:03:10 00:18:50
Dave Bray M50 LEI 00:55:50 6 10 00:46:00 00:30:00 00:09:50 00:06:10
Elizabeth Parkinson w14 NOC 00:45:50 6 5 00:41:00 00:30:00 00:04:50 00:06:10
Chris Dunne M21 LEI 00:45:24 6 4 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:05:24 00:04:36
Robert Haskins M55 LEI 00:47:43 6 4 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:07:43 00:02:17
Mairead Rocke W16 LEI 00:55:49 6 8 00:44:00 00:30:00 00:11:49 00:02:11
Felicity Manning W50 LEI 00:47:06 5 7 00:37:00 00:30:00 00:10:06 -00:03:06
Keith Willdig M55 oD 00:53:00 5 9 00:39:00 00:30:00 00:14:00 -00:05:00
Rachel Simonetti w21 LEI 00:57:50 6 4 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:17:50 -00:07:50
John Marriott M55 LEI 00:47:43 5 4 00:34:00 00:30:00 00:13:43 -00:09:43
Craig Thomson M14 FvVO 00:38:44 4 4 00:28:00 00:30:00 00:10:44 -00:12:44
Ernie Williams M65 LEI 01:01:07 5 7 00:37:00 00:30:00 00:24:07 -00:17:07
Pat Conway LEI 01:08:45 6 4 00:40:00 00:30:00 00:28:45 -00:18:45
Liz Phillips W40 oD 00:39:30 3 7 00:25:00 00:30:00 00:14:30 -00:19:30
Mark Thomson M40 FVO 00:41:11 3 5 00:23:00 00:30:00 00:18:11 -00:25:11
Lorna Benson W50 LEI 01:03:44 5 4 00:34:00 00:30:00 00:29:44 -00:25:44
Roger Phillips M21 LEI 01:04:18 3 15 00:33:00 00:30:00 00:31:18 -00:28:18
Roy Denney M60 LEI 00:24:26 1 2 00:08:00 00:30:00 00:16:26 -00:38:26
Toby Manning M50 LEI 00:26:24 1 2 00:08:00 00:30:00 00:18:24 -00:40:24
Robert Parkinson M50 NOC 00:49:12 2 5 00:17:00 00:30:00 00:32:12 -00:45:12



28
29
30
31
32=

34
35
36
37=

39

42
43

N

Mark Hardy M40 LEI
Chris Bosley M60 LEI
Robert Dove M60 SMOC
Helen Parkinson W40 NOC
Sue Lyons IND
Sue Porter IND
Chris Phillips M60 LEI
Margaret Willdig W50 oD
Edward Sherriff M12 LEI
Simon Starkey M50 LEI
Peter Hornsby M50 LEI
Dave Toach M40 LEI
Nick Cutts IND
Tom Cutts IND
John Cooke M60 LEI
Roger Kelly M65 LEI

Missing cards
David Gardner
Barbara Gardner
Pete Leake

Mark Simonetti

D Denness

Glynn Smith
Kieran Rocks

John Ward

Rowan Hargreaves
Sarah Hargreaves
Yellow Course
William Parkinson
Dominic Leake
Sian Smith

Alison Irons & Claire

NR

01:08:40
01:00:36
00:51:04
00:43:39
01:06:00
01:06:00
00:52:20
00:47:58
00:44:40
01:02:10
00:46:10
00:57:35
01:03:20
01:03:20
01:04:00
01:18:00

01:28:00
01:28:00

00:18:02
00:23:22
00:25:01

NPFRPFPFPPOOFRPPFPEPNMNWWEDNMNENDN

P
A~ W

WhrPApPpPOoONOMNMENWWEAW

00:25:00
00:20:00
00:15:00
00:10:00
00:21:00
00:21:00
00:14:00
00:10:00
00:08:00
00:15:00
00:07:00
00:09:00
00:10:00
00:10:00
00:10:00
00:15:00

00:21:00
00:32:00

00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:00

00:43:40 -00:48:40
00:40:36 -00:50:36
00:36:04 -00:51:04
00:33:39 -00:53:39
00:45:00 -00:54:00
00:45:00 -00:54:00
00:38:20 -00:54:20
00:37:58 -00:57:58
00:36:40 -00:58:40
00:47:10 -01:02:10
00:39:10 -01:02:10
00:48:35 -01:09:35
00:53:20 -01:13:20
00:53:20 -01:13:20
00:54:00 -01:14:00
01:03:00 -01:18:00



The score was based on one minute a control plus 6 bonus controls with an
extra 5 minutes, anyone arriving after their cumulative time acquired was
penalised heavily. So lots of low or minus times/scores for this event!

The event was further penalised by the control descriptions being in

shortest route order rather than corresponding with the numbers on the map.
So all descriptions were on the list just in the wrong order!

Despite the rain and poor visibilty, hopefully most competitors enjoyed
finding at least some controls and then obtained refreshments at the
presentation afterwards.

Apologies to those for whom there isn't a result. There are also some control cards without
names, so please get in touch if you would like to follow up on this.



