## Leicestershire Orienteering Club Summer League Beacon Hill 28AUG2007

**Organiser: Roger Edwards** 

Provisional results

					Number	Number				
					controls	other	Total time		Minutes	
	Name	Class	Club	Time taken	1-6	controls	acquired	Penalty	overtime	Final Time
1	Stuart Thomson	M16	FVO	00:46:44	6	17	00:53:00	00:00:00	00:00:00	00:53:00
2	Alison Hardy	W40	LEI	00:38:05				00:00:00		00:40:00
3	Bob Titterington	M65	LEI	00:41:20	6	5	00:41:00	00:01:00	00:00:20	00:39:40
4	Iain Tebbutt	M40	LEI	00:25:10	6	1	00:37:00	00:00:00	00:00:00	00:37:00
5	Bruce Bryant	M50	OD	00:23:00	5			00:00:00	00:00:00	00:36:00
6	Mark Sherriff	M45	LEI	00:56:57	6	17	00:53:00	00:15:00	00:03:57	00:34:03
7	Mark Foxwell	M40	LEI	00:43:34	6	4	00:40:00	00:15:00	00:03:34	00:21:26
8	James Hornsby	M18	LEI	00:40:10	6	1	00:37:00	00:15:00	00:03:10	00:18:50
9=	Dave Bray	M50	LEI	00:55:50	6	10	00:46:00	00:30:00	00:09:50	00:06:10
9=	Elizabeth Parkinson	W14	NOC	00:45:50	6	5	00:41:00	00:30:00	00:04:50	00:06:10
11	Chris Dunne	M21	LEI	00:45:24	6	4	00:40:00	00:30:00	00:05:24	00:04:36
12	Robert Haskins	M55	LEI	00:47:43	6	4	00:40:00	00:30:00	00:07:43	00:02:17
13	Mairead Rocke	W16	LEI	00:55:49	6	8	00:44:00	00:30:00	00:11:49	00:02:11
14	Felicity Manning	W50	LEI	00:47:06	5	7	00:37:00	00:30:00	00:10:06	-00:03:06
15	Keith Willdig	M55	OD	00:53:00	5	9	00:39:00	00:30:00	00:14:00	-00:05:00
16	Rachel Simonetti	W21	LEI	00:57:50	6	4	00:40:00	00:30:00	00:17:50	-00:07:50
17	John Marriott	M55	LEI	00:47:43	5	4	00:34:00	00:30:00	00:13:43	-00:09:43
18	Craig Thomson	M14	FVO	00:38:44	4	4	00:28:00	00:30:00	00:10:44	-00:12:44
19	Ernie Williams	M65	LEI	01:01:07	5	7	00:37:00	00:30:00	00:24:07	-00:17:07
20	Pat Conway		LEI	01:08:45	6	4	00:40:00	00:30:00	00:28:45	-00:18:45
21	Liz Phillips	W40	OD	00:39:30	3	7	00:25:00	00:30:00	00:14:30	-00:19:30
22	Mark Thomson	M40	FVO	00:41:11	3	5	00:23:00	00:30:00	00:18:11	-00:25:11
23	Lorna Benson	W50	LEI	01:03:44	5	4	00:34:00	00:30:00	00:29:44	-00:25:44
24	Roger Phillips	M21	LEI	01:04:18	3	15	00:33:00	00:30:00	00:31:18	-00:28:18
25	Roy Denney	M60	LEI	00:24:26	1	2	00:08:00	00:30:00	00:16:26	-00:38:26
26	Toby Manning	M50	LEI	00:26:24	1	2	00:08:00	00:30:00	00:18:24	-00:40:24
27	Robert Parkinson	M50	NOC	00:49:12	2	5	00:17:00	00:30:00	00:32:12	-00:45:12

28	Mark Hardy	M40	LEI	01:08:40	2	13	00:25:00	00:30:00	00:43:40 -00:48:40
29	Chris Bosley	M60	LEI	01:00:36	1	14	00:20:00	00:30:00	00:40:36 -00:50:36
30	Robert Dove	M60	SMOC	00:51:04	2	3	00:15:00	00:30:00	00:36:04 -00:51:04
31	Helen Parkinson	W40	NOC	00:43:39	1	4	00:10:00	00:30:00	00:33:39 -00:53:39
32	= Sue Lyons		IND	01:06:00	3	3	00:21:00	00:30:00	00:45:00 -00:54:00
32	= Sue Porter		IND	01:06:00	3	3	00:21:00	00:30:00	00:45:00 -00:54:00
34	Chris Phillips	M60	LEI	00:52:20	2	2	00:14:00	00:30:00	00:38:20 -00:54:20
35	Margaret Willdig	W50	OD	00:47:58	1	4	00:10:00	00:30:00	00:37:58 -00:57:58
36	Edward Sherriff	M12	LEI	00:44:40	1	2	00:08:00	00:30:00	00:36:40 -00:58:40
37	= Simon Starkey	M50	LEI	01:02:10	1	9	00:15:00	00:30:00	00:47:10 -01:02:10
	= Peter Hornsby	M50	LEI	00:46:10	0	7	00:07:00	00:30:00	00:39:10 -01:02:10
39	Dave Toach	M40	LEI	00:57:35	0	9	00:09:00	00:30:00	00:48:35 -01:09:35
40			IND	01:03:20	1	4	00:10:00	00:30:00	00:53:20 -01:13:20
40			IND	01:03:20	1	4	00:10:00	00:30:00	00:53:20 -01:13:20
42		M60	LEI	01:04:00	1	4	00:10:00	00:30:00	00:54:00 -01:14:00
43	Roger Kelly	M65	LEI	01:18:00	2	3	00:15:00	00:30:00	01:03:00 -01:18:00
10	Missing cards	Wico		01.10.00	_	Ü	00.10.00	00.00.00	01.00.00 01.10.00
	David Gardner			01:28:00					
	Barbara Gardner			01:28:00					
	Pete Leake			01.20.00					
	Mark Simonetti				3	3	00:21:00		
					5 5	3 2	00:21:00		
	D Denness				5	2	00:32:00		
	Glynn Smith								
	Kieran Rocks								
	John Ward								
	Rowan Hargreaves								
	Sarah Hargreaves								
	Yellow Course								
1	William Parkinson			00:18:02					
2	Dominic Leake			00:23:22					
3	Sian Smith			00:25:01					
	Alison Irons & Claire		ı	NR					

The score was based on one minute a control plus 6 bonus controls with an extra 5 minutes, anyone arriving after their cumulative time acquired was penalised heavily. So lots of low or minus times/scores for this event!

The event was further penalised by the control descriptions being in shortest route order rather than corresponding with the numbers on the map. So all descriptions were on the list just in the wrong order!

Despite the rain and poor visibilty, hopefully most competitors enjoyed finding at least some controls and then obtained refreshments at the presentation afterwards.

Apologies to those for whom there isn't a result. There are also some control cards without names, so please get in touch if you would like to follow up on this.